



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1207 OF 2025**

*V.I.D.C. THRU. EXE.ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DEPTT., BULDHANA*

**VERSUS**

*KESHARBAI BABAN HELODE AND OTHERS*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and  
Registrar's order  
-----

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. K. J. Tople, Advocate for respondent no.1  
Ms. D. V. Sapkal, A.G.P. for respondent nos.2 and 3

**CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : SEPTEMBER 29, 2025.**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06.10.2025
3. Mr. K. J. Tople, learned counsel waives service on behalf of respondent no.1
4. The learned A.G.P. waives service on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3.
5. The appellant to supply a copy of the memo of appeal to the respondents immediately.

**(M.W.Chandwani, J.)**

*Diwale*