



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 3277 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1207 OF 2025

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation

Vs.

Kesharbai S/o. Baban Helode and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. K. Bhoyar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri K. J. Topale, respondent no. 1.
Ms. Deepali Sapkal, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 08.10.2025

Heard.

2. Considering the grounds raised in the appeal, submission of the respective counsels more particularly submission of the appellant that sale-deed filed have been discarded and 50% of compensation has been enhanced hence, respondent no. 1 is permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount deposited by the appellant along with accrued interest, if any, on usual undertaking.

3. The application is disposed of.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)