

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1207 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

V.i.d.c., Thr Its Executive Engineer, MinorPETITIONER
Irrigation Department, Buldhana

V/S

Kesharbai S/o Baban Helode And OthersRespondent

SK BHOYAR

GAJANAN K. KSHIRSAGAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)